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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Resource Names

54 Data Gap Work Plan and Interim Source Removal Workplan 106 days Tue 4/24/12 Tue 9/18/12 AEI/ACEH

55 Document Preparation 10 days Tue 4/24/12 Mon 5/7/12 AEI

56 Document Submittal 1 day Tue 5/8/12 Tue 5/8/12 55 AEI

57 ACEH Review and Comment 45 days Wed 5/9/12 Tue 7/10/12 56 ACEH

58 Address ACEH comments 5 days Wed 7/11/12 Tue 7/17/12 57 AEI

59 ACEH Approval 45 days Wed 7/18/12 Tue 9/18/12 58 ACEH

86 Post Corrective Action Groundwater Monitoring 475 days Mon 5/7/12 Fri 2/28/14 AEI

87 Quarterly Monitoring and Sampling 457 days Mon 5/7/12 Tue 2/4/14 AEI

105 Lab Analysis 465 days Mon 5/7/12 Fri 2/14/14 AEI

96 Quarterly Reporting 465 days Mon 5/21/12 Fri 2/28/14 AEI

1 Existing Building Demolition 22 days Fri 6/1/12 Mon 7/2/12 AEI/FSI

2 Kick off meeting 1 day Fri 6/1/12 Fri 6/1/12 AEI/FSI

3 Demolition activities 21 days Mon 6/4/12 Mon 7/2/12 2 FSI

39 Former UST and Lifts Excavation 83 days Mon 6/11/12 Wed 10/3/12 AEI

40 Kick off meeting/Conference call 1 day Mon 6/11/12 Mon 6/11/12 AEI/FSI/ACEH

41 Test Pit Excavation 1 day Tue 6/12/12 Tue 6/12/12 AEI

42 Kick off meeting/Conference call 1 day Fri 9/14/12 Fri 9/14/12 AEI/FSI/ACEH

43 Excavation of UST Pit and Lifts 3 days Mon 9/17/12 Wed 9/19/12 AEI

44 Collection of confirmatory samples 3 days Mon 9/17/12 Wed 9/19/12 AEI

45 Lab Analysis 10 days Thu 9/20/12 Wed 10/3/12 44 AEI

18 Well Abandonment and Replacement Work Plan 66 days Wed 7/11/12 Wed 10/10/12 AEI/ACEH

19 Document Preparation 10 days Wed 7/11/12 Tue 7/24/12 AEI

20 Document Submittal 1 day Wed 7/25/12 Wed 7/25/12 19 AEI

21 ACEH Review and Comment 45 days Thu 7/26/12 Wed 9/26/12 20 ACEH

22 Address ACEH comments 10 days Thu 9/27/12 Wed 10/10/12 21 AEI

23 ACEH Approval 0 days Wed 10/10/12 Wed 10/10/12 22 ACEH

30 Well Abandonment 90 days Wed 8/1/12 Tue 12/4/12 AEI/ACEH/ACPW

31 Obtain ACDPW Well Destruction Permits 10 days Wed 8/1/12 Tue 8/14/12 AEI/ACPW

32 Kick off meeting/Conference call 1 day Wed 8/15/12 Wed 8/15/12 31 AEI/FSI/ACEH

33 Abandon AS-1 and DPE-3 1 day Fri 8/17/12 Fri 8/17/12 32 AEI

34 Abandon DPE-9, VP-1, VP-2, VP-3, MW-1, MW-2, and MW-3. 2 days Mon 12/3/12 Tue 12/4/12 AEI

10 Vapor Intrusion Mitigation 71 days Mon 10/1/12 Mon 1/7/13 AEI/FSI/ACEH

11 Kick off meeting/Conference call 1 day Mon 10/1/12 Mon 10/1/12 AEI/FSI/ACEH

12 System conceptual design. 10 days Tue 10/2/12 Mon 10/15/12 11 AEI

13 Approval from ACEH 45 days Tue 10/16/12 Mon 12/17/12 12 ACEH

14 System design drawings to architect. 5 days Tue 12/18/12 Mon 12/24/12 13 AEI

15 Kick off meeting/Conference call 1 day Tue 12/25/12 Tue 12/25/12 14 AEI/FSI/ACEH

16 System installation. 10 days Tue 12/25/12 Mon 1/7/13 14 AEI

46 Contingency Remediation (if needed) 31 days? Mon 10/1/12 Mon 11/12/12 AEI/ACEH

47 Determine Need for Additional Remediation 5 days Mon 10/1/12 Fri 10/5/12 AEI/ACEH

48 Submit Workplan for Additional Remediation (If Needed) 5 days Mon 10/8/12 Fri 10/12/12 47 AEI

49 ACEH Review and Comment 15 days Mon 10/15/12 Fri 11/2/12 48 ACEH

50 Address ACEH comments 5 days Mon 11/5/12 Fri 11/9/12 49 AEI

51 Approval from ACEH 0 days Fri 11/9/12 Fri 11/9/12 50 ACEH

52 Kick off meeting/Conference call 1 day? Mon 11/12/12 Mon 11/12/12 51 AEI/FSI/ACEH

53 Implement Workplan TBD Mon 11/12/12 51 AEI

60 Soil and Groundwater Investigation Report (Excavation Report) 62 days Thu 10/4/12 Fri 12/28/12 45 AEI/ACEH

61 Document Preparation 10 days Thu 10/4/12 Wed 10/17/12 AEI

62 Document Submittal 1 day Thu 10/18/12 Thu 10/18/12 61 AEI

63 ACEH Review and Comment 45 days Fri 10/19/12 Thu 12/20/12 62 ACEH

64 Address ACEH comments 5 days Fri 12/21/12 Thu 12/27/12 63 AEI

65 ACEH Approval 1 day Fri 12/28/12 Fri 12/28/12 64 ACEH

66 Site Conceptual Model 256 days Thu 10/4/12 Thu 9/26/13 AEI/ACEH

67 Update SCM (iterative as new information is received) 180 days Thu 10/4/12 Wed 6/12/13 39 AEI

68 Final SCM Preparation 10 days Thu 6/13/13 Wed 6/26/13 67 AEI

69 Final SCM Submittal 1 day Thu 6/27/13 Thu 6/27/13 68 AEI

70 ACEH Review and Comment 45 days Fri 6/28/13 Thu 8/29/13 69 ACEH

71 Address ACEH comments 10 days Fri 8/30/13 Thu 9/12/13 70 AEI

72 ACEH Approval 10 days Fri 9/13/13 Thu 9/26/13 71 ACEH

73 Draft Final FS/CAP (for public comment) 46 days Mon 12/3/12 Mon 2/4/13 AEI/ACEH

74 Document Preparation 20 days Mon 12/3/12 Fri 12/28/12 AEI

75 Document Submittal 1 day Mon 12/31/12 Mon 12/31/12 74 AEI

76 ACEH Review and Comment 10 days Tue 1/1/13 Mon 1/14/13 75 ACEH

77 Address ACEH comments 5 days Tue 1/15/13 Mon 1/21/13 76 AEI

78 ACEH Approval 10 days Tue 1/22/13 Mon 2/4/13 77 ACEH

4 Site Grading 10 days Wed 1/2/13 Tue 1/15/13 AEI/FSI

5 Kick off meeting/Conference call 0 days Wed 1/2/13 Wed 1/2/13 AEI/FSI

6 Grading and compaction activites. 64 days Wed 1/2/13 Mon 4/1/13 5 FSI

24 Well Replacement Work Plan Addendum 4 days Mon 1/7/13 Thu 1/10/13 AEI/ACEH

25 Document Preparation 10 days Mon 1/7/13 Fri 1/18/13 AEI

26 Document Submittal 1 day Mon 1/21/13 Mon 1/21/13 25 AEI

27 ACEH Review and Comment 45 days Tue 1/22/13 Mon 3/25/13 26 ACEH

28 Address ACEH comments 10 days Tue 3/26/13 Mon 4/8/13 27 AEI

29 ACEH Approval 0 days Mon 4/8/13 Mon 4/8/13 28 ACEH

35 Replacement Well Installations 15 days? Fri 1/11/13 Thu 1/31/13 24 AEI/ACPW

36 Obtain ACDPW Well Installation Permits 10 days Fri 1/11/13 Thu 1/24/13 24 AEI/ACPW

37 Kick off meeting/Conference call 1 day Fri 1/25/13 Fri 1/25/13 36

38 Install wells 5 days? Fri 1/25/13 Thu 1/31/13 36 AEI

7 Building B - Construction Period 96 days Wed 1/23/13 Wed 6/5/13 10 FSI

17 Building B - Slab Preparation 5 days Wed 1/23/13 Tue 1/29/13 10 FSI

79 FS/CAP Public Comment Period 24 days Tue 2/5/13 Fri 3/8/13 78 AEI/ACEH

80 Final FS/CAP 102 days Mon 3/11/13 Tue 7/30/13 79 AEI/ACEH

81 Document Preparation 10 days Mon 3/11/13 Fri 3/22/13 AEI

82 Document Submittal 1 day Mon 3/25/13 Mon 3/25/13 81 AEI

83 ACEH Review and Comment 45 days Tue 3/26/13 Mon 5/27/13 82 ACEH

84 Address ACEH comments 1 day Tue 5/28/13 Tue 5/28/13 83 AEI

85 ACEH Approval 45 days Wed 5/29/13 Tue 7/30/13 84 ACEH

8 Building B - Ready to Occupy 0 days Thu 6/6/13 Thu 6/6/13 7 FSI

9 Building B - Tenant Opening 0 days Thu 7/18/13 Thu 7/18/13 FSI

114 NFA Designation 121 days Mon 12/1/14 Mon 5/18/15 AEI/ACEH

115 Prepare Closure Request Documentation 20 days Mon 12/1/14 Fri 12/26/14 85 AEI

116 Document Submittal 1 day Mon 12/29/14 Mon 12/29/14 115 AEI

117 ACEH Review and Comment 45 days Tue 12/30/14 Mon 3/2/15 116 ACEH

118 Address ACEH comments 10 days Tue 3/3/15 Mon 3/16/15 117 AEI

119 ACEH grants NFA status 45 days Tue 3/17/15 Mon 5/18/15 118 ACEH

120 Well Abandonment (Site Decommisioning) 10 days Mon 5/18/15 Fri 5/29/15 119 AEI/ACEH/ACPW

122 Kick off meeting/Conference call 1 day Mon 5/18/15 Mon 5/18/15 AEI/ACEH

121 Obtain ACDPW Well Destruction Permits 10 days Mon 5/18/15 Fri 5/29/15 AEI/ACPW

123 Abandon All Site Wells 4 days Tue 5/19/15 Fri 5/22/15 AEI
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Resource Names

54 Data Gap Work Plan and Interim Source Removal Workplan 106 days Tue 4/24/12 Tue 9/18/12 AEI/ACEH

55 Document Preparation 10 days Tue 4/24/12 Mon 5/7/12 AEI

56 Document Submittal 1 day Tue 5/8/12 Tue 5/8/12 55 AEI

57 ACEH Review and Comment 45 days Wed 5/9/12 Tue 7/10/12 56 ACEH

58 Address ACEH comments 5 days Wed 7/11/12 Tue 7/17/12 57 AEI

59 ACEH Approval 45 days Wed 7/18/12 Tue 9/18/12 58 ACEH

86 Post Corrective Action Groundwater Monitoring 475 days Mon 5/7/12 Fri 2/28/14 AEI

87 Quarterly Monitoring and Sampling 457 days Mon 5/7/12 Tue 2/4/14 AEI

105 Lab Analysis 465 days Mon 5/7/12 Fri 2/14/14 AEI

96 Quarterly Reporting 465 days Mon 5/21/12 Fri 2/28/14 AEI

1 Existing Building Demolition 22 days Fri 6/1/12 Mon 7/2/12 AEI/FSI

2 Kick off meeting 1 day Fri 6/1/12 Fri 6/1/12 AEI/FSI

3 Demolition activities 21 days Mon 6/4/12 Mon 7/2/12 2 FSI

39 Former UST and Lifts Excavation 83 days Mon 6/11/12 Wed 10/3/12 AEI

40 Kick off meeting/Conference call 1 day Mon 6/11/12 Mon 6/11/12 AEI/FSI/ACEH

41 Test Pit Excavation 1 day Tue 6/12/12 Tue 6/12/12 AEI

42 Kick off meeting/Conference call 1 day Fri 9/14/12 Fri 9/14/12 AEI/FSI/ACEH

43 Excavation of UST Pit and Lifts 3 days Mon 9/17/12 Wed 9/19/12 AEI

44 Collection of confirmatory samples 3 days Mon 9/17/12 Wed 9/19/12 AEI

45 Lab Analysis 10 days Thu 9/20/12 Wed 10/3/12 44 AEI

18 Well Abandonment and Replacement Work Plan 66 days Wed 7/11/12 Wed 10/10/12 AEI/ACEH

19 Document Preparation 10 days Wed 7/11/12 Tue 7/24/12 AEI

20 Document Submittal 1 day Wed 7/25/12 Wed 7/25/12 19 AEI

21 ACEH Review and Comment 45 days Thu 7/26/12 Wed 9/26/12 20 ACEH

22 Address ACEH comments 10 days Thu 9/27/12 Wed 10/10/12 21 AEI

23 ACEH Approval 0 days Wed 10/10/12 Wed 10/10/12 22 ACEH

30 Well Abandonment 90 days Wed 8/1/12 Tue 12/4/12 AEI/ACEH/ACPW

31 Obtain ACDPW Well Destruction Permits 10 days Wed 8/1/12 Tue 8/14/12 AEI/ACPW

32 Kick off meeting/Conference call 1 day Wed 8/15/12 Wed 8/15/12 31 AEI/FSI/ACEH

33 Abandon AS-1 and DPE-3 1 day Fri 8/17/12 Fri 8/17/12 32 AEI

34 Abandon DPE-9, VP-1, VP-2, VP-3, MW-1, MW-2, and MW-3. 2 days Mon 12/3/12 Tue 12/4/12 AEI

10 Vapor Intrusion Mitigation 71 days Mon 10/1/12 Mon 1/7/13 AEI/FSI/ACEH

11 Kick off meeting/Conference call 1 day Mon 10/1/12 Mon 10/1/12 AEI/FSI/ACEH

12 System conceptual design. 10 days Tue 10/2/12 Mon 10/15/12 11 AEI

13 Approval from ACEH 45 days Tue 10/16/12 Mon 12/17/12 12 ACEH

14 System design drawings to architect. 5 days Tue 12/18/12 Mon 12/24/12 13 AEI

15 Kick off meeting/Conference call 1 day Tue 12/25/12 Tue 12/25/12 14 AEI/FSI/ACEH

16 System installation. 10 days Tue 12/25/12 Mon 1/7/13 14 AEI

46 Contingency Remediation (if needed) 31 days? Mon 10/1/12 Mon 11/12/12 AEI/ACEH

47 Determine Need for Additional Remediation 5 days Mon 10/1/12 Fri 10/5/12 AEI/ACEH

48 Submit Workplan for Additional Remediation (If Needed) 5 days Mon 10/8/12 Fri 10/12/12 47 AEI

49 ACEH Review and Comment 15 days Mon 10/15/12 Fri 11/2/12 48 ACEH

50 Address ACEH comments 5 days Mon 11/5/12 Fri 11/9/12 49 AEI

51 Approval from ACEH 0 days Fri 11/9/12 Fri 11/9/12 50 ACEH

52 Kick off meeting/Conference call 1 day? Mon 11/12/12 Mon 11/12/12 51 AEI/FSI/ACEH

53 Implement Workplan TBD Mon 11/12/12 51 AEI

60 Soil and Groundwater Investigation Report (Excavation Report) 62 days Thu 10/4/12 Fri 12/28/12 45 AEI/ACEH

61 Document Preparation 10 days Thu 10/4/12 Wed 10/17/12 AEI

62 Document Submittal 1 day Thu 10/18/12 Thu 10/18/12 61 AEI

63 ACEH Review and Comment 45 days Fri 10/19/12 Thu 12/20/12 62 ACEH

64 Address ACEH comments 5 days Fri 12/21/12 Thu 12/27/12 63 AEI

65 ACEH Approval 1 day Fri 12/28/12 Fri 12/28/12 64 ACEH

66 Site Conceptual Model 256 days Thu 10/4/12 Thu 9/26/13 AEI/ACEH

67 Update SCM (iterative as new information is received) 180 days Thu 10/4/12 Wed 6/12/13 39 AEI

68 Final SCM Preparation 10 days Thu 6/13/13 Wed 6/26/13 67 AEI

69 Final SCM Submittal 1 day Thu 6/27/13 Thu 6/27/13 68 AEI

70 ACEH Review and Comment 45 days Fri 6/28/13 Thu 8/29/13 69 ACEH

71 Address ACEH comments 10 days Fri 8/30/13 Thu 9/12/13 70 AEI

72 ACEH Approval 10 days Fri 9/13/13 Thu 9/26/13 71 ACEH

73 Draft Final FS/CAP (for public comment) 46 days Mon 12/3/12 Mon 2/4/13 AEI/ACEH

74 Document Preparation 20 days Mon 12/3/12 Fri 12/28/12 AEI

75 Document Submittal 1 day Mon 12/31/12 Mon 12/31/12 74 AEI

76 ACEH Review and Comment 10 days Tue 1/1/13 Mon 1/14/13 75 ACEH

77 Address ACEH comments 5 days Tue 1/15/13 Mon 1/21/13 76 AEI

78 ACEH Approval 10 days Tue 1/22/13 Mon 2/4/13 77 ACEH

4 Site Grading 10 days Wed 1/2/13 Tue 1/15/13 AEI/FSI

5 Kick off meeting/Conference call 0 days Wed 1/2/13 Wed 1/2/13 AEI/FSI

6 Grading and compaction activites. 64 days Wed 1/2/13 Mon 4/1/13 5 FSI

24 Well Replacement Work Plan Addendum 4 days Mon 1/7/13 Thu 1/10/13 AEI/ACEH

25 Document Preparation 10 days Mon 1/7/13 Fri 1/18/13 AEI

26 Document Submittal 1 day Mon 1/21/13 Mon 1/21/13 25 AEI

27 ACEH Review and Comment 45 days Tue 1/22/13 Mon 3/25/13 26 ACEH

28 Address ACEH comments 10 days Tue 3/26/13 Mon 4/8/13 27 AEI

29 ACEH Approval 0 days Mon 4/8/13 Mon 4/8/13 28 ACEH

35 Replacement Well Installations 15 days? Fri 1/11/13 Thu 1/31/13 24 AEI/ACPW

36 Obtain ACDPW Well Installation Permits 10 days Fri 1/11/13 Thu 1/24/13 24 AEI/ACPW

37 Kick off meeting/Conference call 1 day Fri 1/25/13 Fri 1/25/13 36

38 Install wells 5 days? Fri 1/25/13 Thu 1/31/13 36 AEI

7 Building B - Construction Period 96 days Wed 1/23/13 Wed 6/5/13 10 FSI

17 Building B - Slab Preparation 5 days Wed 1/23/13 Tue 1/29/13 10 FSI

79 FS/CAP Public Comment Period 24 days Tue 2/5/13 Fri 3/8/13 78 AEI/ACEH

80 Final FS/CAP 102 days Mon 3/11/13 Tue 7/30/13 79 AEI/ACEH

81 Document Preparation 10 days Mon 3/11/13 Fri 3/22/13 AEI

82 Document Submittal 1 day Mon 3/25/13 Mon 3/25/13 81 AEI

83 ACEH Review and Comment 45 days Tue 3/26/13 Mon 5/27/13 82 ACEH

84 Address ACEH comments 1 day Tue 5/28/13 Tue 5/28/13 83 AEI

85 ACEH Approval 45 days Wed 5/29/13 Tue 7/30/13 84 ACEH

8 Building B - Ready to Occupy 0 days Thu 6/6/13 Thu 6/6/13 7 FSI

9 Building B - Tenant Opening 0 days Thu 7/18/13 Thu 7/18/13 FSI

114 NFA Designation 121 days Mon 12/1/14 Mon 5/18/15 AEI/ACEH

115 Prepare Closure Request Documentation 20 days Mon 12/1/14 Fri 12/26/14 85 AEI

116 Document Submittal 1 day Mon 12/29/14 Mon 12/29/14 115 AEI

117 ACEH Review and Comment 45 days Tue 12/30/14 Mon 3/2/15 116 ACEH

118 Address ACEH comments 10 days Tue 3/3/15 Mon 3/16/15 117 AEI

119 ACEH grants NFA status 45 days Tue 3/17/15 Mon 5/18/15 118 ACEH

120 Well Abandonment (Site Decommisioning) 10 days Mon 5/18/15 Fri 5/29/15 119 AEI/ACEH/ACPW

122 Kick off meeting/Conference call 1 day Mon 5/18/15 Mon 5/18/15 AEI/ACEH

121 Obtain ACDPW Well Destruction Permits 10 days Mon 5/18/15 Fri 5/29/15 AEI/ACPW

123 Abandon All Site Wells 4 days Tue 5/19/15 Fri 5/22/15 AEI
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